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Hobbs, New Mexico 88241
- {575) 397-3311

FAX: 39-DRILL -

Well Name and Num: Crapshoot 13 Federal #1H . H ; LT
Location: Sec 24, T20S, R29E " ARTEQI WISY
Operator: COG

Drilling Contractor: McVay Drilling Company

The undersigned certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling

contractor who drilled the above deséribed well and that he has conducted dewatlon tests
and obtained the following results:

Degrees @ Depth Degrees @ Depth  Deqgrees @ Depth

1.60 391 0.50 6416 89.50 10618
0.90 504 0.30 6860 90.90 10905
1.90 1065 1.10 7398 89.90 11384
0.80. 1222 0.70 7808 89.30 11862
1.50 1632 2.60 7840 90.10 12147
1.60 1760 3.30 7871 89.90 11384
0.60 2246 11.20 8003 89.30 11862
0.50 2498 13.80 8035 90.10 12147
0.30 2816 16.60 8067 80.90 12337
0.20 - 3228 20.30 8162 90.20 12811
1.60 3764 47.80 8289 89.40 13096
0.90 - 4018 66.20 . 8480 '
0.60 4419 90.20 8797

1.00 4979 90.10 9277

0.80 - 5448 89.30 9660

1.30 5797 90.90 9852

1.00 6194 88.70 10235

, 2014




V,j INTERNATIONAL

June 30, 2014

Concho Resources, Inc.
One Concho Center
600 W. lllinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701

“Atin: Kanicia Castillo

RE: Crapshoot 13 Federal No. 001H

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from 0.00' to 7600.00' ran on the
above referenced well.

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF NUECES- §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20
A.D., 2014, by Keith Havelka.

’l". e
oY 7

e JENNIFER AS-N-N évearu S
2 Notary Public, State of texas
VES Survey International Wy Commission Exphres \\\\
P.0. Box 261021 Corpus Christ, TX 78426 August 16, 2017 N
\
N\

T(361)767-06802 F{361) 767-0612
Www.vessUrvey.com \\\\\ .



Company: Concho
Lease/Well: Crapshoot 13 Federal/001H ‘ P
Location: Sec 24 T20S R29E A L
R'ig Name: McVYay 6 |

)

¢ " SURVEY |
State/County: New MexicolEddy : s ’? /3 INTERNATIONAL
Latitude: 32.57, Longitude: -104.02 . f‘?‘“
GRID North is 0.17 Degrees East of True North ¥
VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees

Depth Raference : RKB=18 Feet

DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS
Filgname; ...shoot 13 fed #1h.de_04_int.ut
Minimum Curvature Method
Report Date/Time: 6/25/2014 7 10:54

VES Survey International
Waest Texas
432-583-5444
Surveyor: Chris Bankson
Crapshoot 13 Federal No 001H / AP} 30-0156-42323

Measured Incl Deift Yertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction ™D +N/-S +ELW Section Distance Direction Savority
FT - Deg Ceg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Degli00
¢.0o 0.00 8.00 £.00 §.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 6.00 | e
100.400 0.44 282.22 100.80 0.08 - -0.38 ‘ 0.08 0.39 282.22 0.44
200.00 0.89 204.45 198,99 .54 -1.08 -0.54 1.21 243.34 8.90
360,00 1.07 206.14 289.98 -2.08 -1.81 -2.08 2,76 220.96 0.19
400.00 1.25 87.83 399.96 . -3.96 -2.56 -3.98 4.72 212.81 .26
500.00 0,88 171.23 499,94 -5.78 -2.78 -8.75 . 6.38 206.78 0.62
800.00 0.47 134.82 599.94 -5.78 «2.37 -8.78 7.48 199,28 0.56
700.00 0.94 108,17 692.83 -7.32 -1,30 «7.32 7.44 180.07 0.56
800.00 1.41 81.72 789.91 -7.40 .89 -7.40 7.43 4174.66 0.70
800.00 1.55 80.37 899.87 -7.00 3.24 -7.00 7. 4566.16 6.6
1000.00 1.70 79.03 999,83 -5.48 ] 8.03 5,49 8.85 13742 .18
1160.00 1.62 . §9.71 1089.79 .72 - 8.80 -5,72 10.50 423.01 0.28
1200.00 1.54 60.40 4498.78 -4.66 11.38 -4.56 42.48 442.00 0.27
1300.00 - 104 22.79 299,73 -3.06 42.82 -3.06 . 413.48 1G3.44 0.96
1400.00 0.54 335,18 438872 -4.80 42.97 -1.80 13.10 97.81 .78
1600,00 141 308.34 1499.71 D77 12.02 -0.77 12.05 £3.65 0.67
4600.00 1.68 28283 - 1599.68 0,15 2.83 .16 ©.84 89.06 0.84
1700.00 1.737 28244 1699.84 0.84 £.89 .81 6.94 . . 8332 0.09
1800.00 1.8¢ 281.58 1799.89 1.48 3.78 1.46 £.08 68.95 0.09
Page 1 of 3
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Measurad ing! Drift Vertical Cloaure Closure Dogleg.

Depth Angle Direction VD T eNIS +EI-W Section Distance Diraction Severity
FT- Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT - Deg Deg/100
1900.00 1.52 279.98 1899.54 2,01 0.89 2.01 . 2.20 23.83 0.35
2000.00 1.47 278.38 ' 1999.51 239 -1.43 2.39 ) 2.79 326.13 0.35
2160.00 ] Q.78 283.498 - 2099.50 2.7¢ -3.12 2.70 442 310.89 . 8.3¢
2200.00 0.41 287.99 2199.49 2.97 : 4,13 297 5.08 305.70 0.38
2300.00 0.37 289,25 2299.49 3.18 4,77 ; 3.18 573 . 303.7% 0.04
2400.00‘ 0.32 280,51 239348 339 -5.34 3.39 8.32 302.40 0.04
2500.00 0.33 353.58 ' 2499.45 3.77 -5.83 377 6.78 303.81 0.34
2500.00 0.34 56.66 2599.49 4,22 -5.42 4,22 .87 307.09 0.35
2760.00 0.28 58.9% 2699.49 4.51 4,96 4,81 8.70 32.27 0.058
2800.00 0.24 61.47 27989.48 4.74 487 4.74 6.58 316.08 0.05
2500.00 0.43 86.31 2899.48 4,87 4.01 4.87 8.30 320.65 0.24
3000.060 0.863 109.44 '2990,48 4,72 -3.11 4,72 5.65 326.60 0.28
3100.08 ) 0.63 416563 3099.47 4.28 -2.10 4.28 . {.77 333.81 0.08
3200.00 0.63 123.82 3199.47 274 -1.15 3.74 . 3.091 . 342.85 0.08
3300.00 4.50 118.87 3299.46 3.22 -0.31 3.22 323 354.46 013 |
3400.00 0.28 113.92 3389.46 ) 2.87 0.38 : 287 2.80 7.46 T 043
3500.80 0.32 142.33 34989.46 2.83. 0.93 2.63 . 2.79 18.52 0.06
3600.00 0.25 112.74 3698.46 2.43 1.39 2.43 2.80 29.69 0.06
3700.00 0.17 120.09 3668,46 227 1.72 2.27 2.88 37.08 0.09
3800.00 0.09 127.46 3799.45 2186 1.91 2.6 2.88 41.58 0.08
3560.00 0.12 166.60 3898.45 2.0 1.99 2.01 ’ 2.83. 44.84 0.07
4000.00 0.14 206.75 3995.46 1.72 1.96 1.79 2.66 47,59 0.08
4100.00 0.14 - 26836 4098.45 1.68 1.79 1.68 245 46.80 0.16
4200.00 0.14 330.9¢8 4199.45 1.78 1.61 1.78 - 2.40 4295 0.44
4300.00 0.26 348.30 4299.45 : 2.41 1.50 2.41 2.59 35.48 0.43°
4400.00 0,38 5.63 4399.45 2.68 1.49 2.66 3.04 29.26 -0.18
4600.00 0.61 2.06 4489.45 3.52 1.54 3.52 3.84 23.62 0.24
4600.00 0.85 - 358.49 45598.44 4,79 1.54 4.78 5.03 17.81 0.24
4700.00 1.02 2.60 4699.43 .41 1.56 6.41 8.60 13.67 0.18
4800.00 1.18 6.72 4799.41 8.33 ' 1.72 8.33 8.50 11.68 0.19
4900.00 1.14 7.00 4895.39 10,34 1.86 90.34 10.53 10.75 0.04
5000,00 1.41 7.29 49%9.37 12.29 2.24 12.29 12.48 10.18 0.04
5100.00 1.22 7.2% 6099.35 14,31 2.46 44.34 14.52 .77 0.2
5200.00 1.34 7.14 5199.32 16.52 - 2.74 16.52 16.75 - 9.43 012
£300.00 .12 4.41 §299.3¢ - 18.66 - 2.98 . 1B.66 18.89 9.03 6.23
5400.00 0.80 1.67 5299.28 20.41 3.06 20.41 20.64 8.53 0.23
5500.00 1.09 3.98 §499.27 22.13 3.15 ©2243 2236 8.10 0.18
56900.00 . .28 6.28 : 5588.25 ' 24.18 3.34 24.18 ‘24.4% 7.86 Q.20
5700.00 1.22 6.02 '5699.22 26.35 3.57 28.35 26.59 ’ 7.72 0.08
: Page 2 0f 3
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Measurad inc Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg.

Depth Angle Direction TvD +N/-S +EIAW Section Distance Direction Sevarity
FT Deg : Deg FT FT ) FT . FT FT Deg Dep/100

. 5800.00 ‘ 1.16 576 - £799.20 28.43 .78 - 28.41 20,66 7.59 0.08
£500.00 1.66 1.35 5899.18 30.33 3.91 30.33 30.58 7.34 0.14
6000.00 Q.84 356.04 5989.17 3207 3.88 32.87 32.30 6.21 0.13
- §100.80 C0.91 355,82 €099.16 33.68 3.78 v 33.68 33.89 6.41 0.03
8200.00 0.89 354,90 8499,%4 35.25 366 36.25 - 3544 5.92 0.02
6300.00 0.77 367.26 6299.13 36.70 3.56 38.70 36.87 ‘ 5.54 0.12
6400.00 G.66 359.83 6399.13 37.95 3.52 37.95 38.91 §.30 0.12
6500.00 0.83 344.23 6499.12 39.04 3.34 39.04 39.19 4.89 0.21
6600.00 0.8 322.84 6598.11 38.89 2.84 28.99 40.10 4.06 0.20
6700.00 0.58 305.34 6699.9% 4071 2.0 40.79 40,77 2.96 0.18
£800.00 0.55 2687.78 §799.10 41.45 q.24 41.15 41.47 .72 0.17
£800.00 0.60 285.00 6899,90 41.43 0.27 43.43 41.43 0.38 0.06
7800.00 0.65 282.21 6999.09 49.89 -0.78 - 41.89 41.70 368.92 0.06
7400.00 Q.57 330.28 7099.09 42,24 -1.59 42.24 82.27 387.85 08.50
7200.00 0.49 18.29 7199.08 ’ 43.09 . -1.70 43.00 43.42 357,74 - G.44
7300.00 ¢.91 39.14 : 7299.08 44.14 -4.07 44,914 44,12 358.62 0.48
7400.60 4.33 §0.00 7399.06 45,34 2.44 - 4521 . 45.31 . 0.55 0.87
7500.00 4.02 68.53 7490.04 46.21 2.27 46,21 46.27 281 0.35
7600.00 0.7 77.06 7659.02 : 46.87 - .70 46,87 . 46.82 4.53 0.33
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VES Survey International
West Texas
432-563-5444
Surveyor: Chris Bankson
Crapshoot 13 Federal No 001H / AP 30-015-42323
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COG @@mﬁég, LLC

Final Well Report

-

Crapshoot 13 ?@@ 1
Eddy County, N
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Archer Directional Drilling Services LLC
Archer - The Well Company

12101 Cutten Road

Houston, TX 77066

USA

archerwell.com

June 25, 2914

Mr. Braxton Minar

COG Operating, LLC

2208 W. Main Street ,
Artesia, New Mexico 88210-3720

Re: | Final Directional Report
Crapshoot 13 Fed 1H
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. Braxton Minor,

Included in this report are a directional comparison plot and final survey
report, daily directional drilling reports, and final BHA reports.

The report covers the following:
Archer Job # 433-1-14-0052 from June 12 2014 to June 19, 2014,
Drilling start depth of 7797’ MD to 13383’ total measured depth.

We appreciate you giving Archer Directional Drilling Services LLC the
opportunity to do business with you and look forward to working with you in
the future. _

If you have any questions or needs please do not hesitate to contact me at
the Houston office at 281-301-2600 or on my cell phone at 940-395- 9690

Regards,

Kip Myers
Sr. Account Manager

KM/ar




Section One
Directional Comparison Plot

Actual vs. Proposed




COG CPERATING, LLC

Trus Vertical Depth (800 usfitn)
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Archer
Survey Report

3320 'GL+19 oy @ 3339 Ooen (Plannlng) ¥
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Map System: US State Plane 1827 (Exact sofution) Systam Datum;: Mean Sea Level_

Goo Datum: NAD 1827 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Maexico East 3001

Site Paogition: Northing: 588.535.40 usft  ( atitude:; 32°33'55.35N

From: Map’ Easting: 58586930 usk  Longitude: - : 104" 1" 2207 W

_| Position Uncertalnty: 0.00 usht Slot Radiua: 13.200 in Grid Convergencs: ’ 0.17 *

0.00 usft Northing: 589,535.40 ushl Latitude: - 32‘ 33'55,35 N

0.00 ush Eaeting: . 596,668.30 ust . Longitude: 104* 112207 W

0.00 usft Waeilhead Elevation: . usft Ground Levsl: 3,320.00 wusfl

w, 0
3 n

3 :"’7 LR Y0 SNl
48,478 I

Su;yw-(Wellbom)

Dl e ‘mwnwm--_
'100.00 7.800. 00 Survey #1 (Lateral) Gyrdscope
7,74500 ° 13,191.00 Survey #2 (Lateral) MWD - Std MWD - Standard
13,383.00 13,383.00 Survey #3 (Lateral) Projact Projection

'0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.44 282.22 100.00 0.08 -0.38 0.44 ¢.00
200.00 0.88 204.45 189,89 -0.54 -1.07 0.45 71T
300.00 1.07 208.14 299.98 -2.08 -1,80 0.18 1.89
400.00 125 197.83 389.95 -3.97 -2.55 .18 8.3
500.00 0.88 17123 469,84 -5.75 -2.77 -8.05 0.62 -0.38 ~26.60
goo.oo . 047 134,62 580,84 -8.78 -2.36 -7.02 . 0.58 -0.39 -36 81
700.00 0.94 108.17 699.93 -7.32 -1.28 -7.42 0.58 0.47 -26.45
800,00 1.41 8172 . 760.91 -7.40 - 070 -7.28 071 0.47 -28.45

/252014 3.28.47FM ' Page 1 . COMPASS 5000.1 Build 42



Archer

Survey Report

Ww&

9.00UsR (Planning)

o

e S e L e

{13320GL+19KE @ 3335.00ush (Planning)

(Planning)

1,000.00 1.70 78.03 899.83 -8.49 6.05 -5.67 .15 0.18 -1.34
1,100.00 1.682 89.71 1,089.7¢ -8.71 8.63 485 0.28 -0.08 -8.32
1.200.00 1.54 80.40 1,188.75 -4.58 11.32 -3.10 0.27 -0.08 -8.31
1.300.00 1.04 22,78 1.288.73 -3.08 12.84 -1.41 0.98 «0.50 -37.81
1,400.00 0.54 335.18 1,399.72 -1.80 13.00 -0.14 a.78 -3.50 -47.81
4 ,500.00 1.1 308.91 1,428.71 -0.78 12.04 077 0.87 0.57 «26.27
1.800.00 1.68 262.83 1,588.68 0.17 9.86 1.41 0.84 0.57 -28.28
1,700.00 1.77 282.11 1,6688.84 0.81 6,92 1.88 0.09 0.08 -0.52
1,800.00 1.88 281.58 1,769.58 1.48 382 1.93 0.08 0.08 -0.53
1,800.00 1.52 278.28 1,808.54 202 0.82 2.12 0.34 -0.34 -1.60
2,000.00 1.47 278.38 1,898.51 2.40 -1.38 2.20 035 -0.35 +1.80
2,100.00 0.78 283.19 2,098.50 270 -3.07 229 . 0.3e -0.38 4.81
2,200.00 0.41 287.99 2,198.49 297 -4.08 243 0.28 -0.38 4.80
2,300.00 037 289.25 2,288.48 3.49 -4.73 257 0.04 -0.04 1.28
2,400.00 0.32 290.51 2,398.49 33¢ -5.30 270 0.095 -0.08 1.28
2,500.00 0.33 353.58 248849 378 -5.59 3.04 0.34 0.01 €3.,07
2.800.00 0.34 56.66 2,588,409 423 -5,38 381 035 0.0 63,08
2,760.00 ‘0.28 58.91 2,688.49 4.52 -4.91 3.88 .05 -0.05 2.28
2,800.00 0.24 81.17 2,788 48 475 -4.51 4.14 0.05 -0.05 2.28
2,800.00 0.43 85.31 2,80048 4.88 -3.85 4.35 0.23 0.18 24.14
3,000.00 0.683 106.44 2,899.48 473 -308 4.31 0.3¢ 0.20 24.13
3,100.00 0.83 118.63 3,089 47 4,30 -2.05 401 0.08 0.00 7.18
3,200.00 0.63 123.82 3,189.47 3,78 «1.10 3.58 0.08 0.00 7.19
3,300.00 0.50 118.87 3,299.48 323 -0.26 3.17 0.14 -0.13 -4.85
3,400.00 0.38 113.92 3,389.48 289 0.42 282 013 -0.12 -4.95
3,500.00 0.32 113.33 3,499.48 284 0.88 2.75 0.08 -0.08 -0.59
3,800.00 0.25 112.74 3,588,486 245 1.44 281 0.07 -0.07 -0.58
3,700.00 0.17 120.08 3,688.460 2.29 1.77 249 0.08 -0.08 7.38
3,800.00 0.09 127.45 3,769.45 247 1.96 2.40 €.08 -0.08 7.38
3,800.00 0.12 168.60 3,899.45 2.02 205 2.28 0.08 0.03 39,15
4,000.00 0.14 205.75 3.980.45 1.81 2,02 2,08 0.08 g.02 38,15
4,100.00 0.14 268.38 4,088.45 1.89 1.84 1.9 015 0.00 8281
4,200.00 0.14 330.08 4,199.45 1.80 1.86 1.89 0.15 0.00 §2.62
4,300.00 0.28 348.30 4,299.45 212 1.55 2.30 .13 012 17.32
4,400.00 Q.36 563 4,398.45 2.88 1,84 2.85 DAL 0.12 17.33
4,600.00 .81 2.08 4,499 .45 3.54 1.59 3.71 0.23 8.23 «3.57
4,600.00 0.85 358.49 4,580.44 4,81 1.58 4.97 0.24 0.24 +3.57
4,700.00 1.02 260 489943 6.44 1.61 8.58 018 0.17 41
4,800.00 1.18 8.72 4,783.41 835 1.77 8,51 c.18 .16 412
4,900.00 1.14 7.00 4,899 38 10.36 202 10.54 Q.04 -0.04 0.28
5,000.00 1.1 7.29 4,886,37 12.31 228 12.50 003 -0.03 0.28
5,100.00 1.22 7.21 5,008.35 14.33 2.52 14.53 0.11 0,11 -0.08
8/26/2014 3:28:47PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Bulki 42




Archer
Survey Report

5,200.00 124 7.14 5,188.32 18.85 2.80 16.77 ‘012 8.12 -0,07
5,300.00 1142 4.41 §,2089.30 18.68 3.02 18.91 0.23 -0.22 -2.73
5,400.00 .80 1.87 §,399.28 2044 31 2087 0.23 -0.22 -2.74
§,500,00 1.09 398 5,469.27 2217 3.20 22.40 0.18 0.19 231
5,800.00 1.28 8.28 5590.25 24.23 3.38 24.47 0.20 0.19 2.30
5,700.00 1.22 8.02 5.599.22 26.40 3.63 26.65 0.08 -0.08 -0.26
5,800.00 1.18 578 5,786.20 28,47 384 28.72 0.08 -0.08 -0.28
5,800.00 1.05 1,35 5,899.18 3038 3.96 30.65 0.14 0,11 -4,41
8,000,00 0.84 358,84 5,869.17 32.13 304 32.37 .13 -0.11 -4.41
6,100.00 0.81 355.92 8,088,186 ’ 33.74 3.84 33.65 1,03 -0.03 -1.02
6,200.00 0.89 354.80 8,168 14 35.30 an 35.46 003 ) -0.02 - -1.02
6,300.00 0.77 357.26 8,280,13 38.75 as 38.61 Q.92 -0.12 2.36
$,400.00 088 358.83 £,38%.12 37.99 3.58 38,14 0.11 -0.11 2.37
8,500.00 0.83 34123 6,496.12 . 38.08 3,40 39.21 0.21 -0.03 -18.40
8,800.00 0.61 322.84 6,589.11 40.04 2,80 40.08 0.20 -0.02 -18.38
§,700.00 0.58 305.31 £,689.11 40,75 2.18 40,70 0.18 -0.Q3 -17.83
€,800.00 0.55 287.78 6,789.10 41.19 1.29 41.03 0.17 -0.03 «17.83
$,800.00 0.60 235.00 8,868.10 41.47 0,33 41.18 0.08 0.05 278
7.000.00 0.85 282.21 8,968.08 ’ 41.73 073 - 41.30 0.06 0.05 279
7,100.00 0.57 330.2% 7.080.08 4228 -1.53 4175 0.50 0,08 48 04
7.200.00 0.48 18.29 7.168.08 43.12 -1.64 42.57 0.44 008 48.04
7.300.00 0.61% 38.14 7.298.08 44 14 -1.01 43 68 0.48 0.42 20.85
7.400.00 1.33 80.00 7,399.08 45.34- 0.50 4504 Q.58 0.42 20.86
7.500.00 1.02 68.53 7.489.04 48.24 2.33 48.17 0.38 -0.31 8.53
7.600.00 0.71 77.08 7:599.02 48.71 478 48.81 0.33 -0.31 B.53
7,745.00 0.70 148,60 7.744.02 48.14 5.09 48.42 Q.58 -0.01 50.03
7.776.00 1..00 185.10 - 7.775.01 4572 5,25 48.02 1.21 ¢.97 50,00
7.808,@’0 Q.70 72.40 7.807.01 45.51 559 45094 380 -0.84 -2892.88
7,840.00 2.60 54,80 7,838.00 4598 8.29 48,41 8.08 5.94 -55.00
7.871.00 3.30 83,00 7.889.95 46.80 7.66 47 39 283 2.28 2645
7.808.00 4.50 40,40 7.808.87 48.39 8.55 4820 523 3.24 «£1.08
‘7,940.00 5,30 33.00 7.838.73 50.8% 11.32 51,84 6.02 583 -23:13
7.972.00 8.40 2530 7.970.48 54,40 1327 5584 7.23 8.5¢ -24 .08
8.003.00 11,20 21.60 8.001.01 58.28 15.35 6071 9.25 8.03 -11.84
- 8,035,060 13.80 20.50 8,032.25 65.71 17.83 8744 8.16 8.13 -3.44
8,087.00 16.60 21.20 8,083.12 73.55 20,82 75.59 8.77 8.75 2.19 .
8,088.00 20.20 2200 8,082.52 82.65 24.43 85.07 14.84 11.81 258
8,130.00 25.00 21.20 8,122.07 84.08 . 28.95 96.88 15.03 15.00 -2.50
8,182.00 28.30 20.60 8.450.54 107.72 34.15 111,17 13,48 13443 -1.68
£,184.00 33,70 20.10 B8.177.81 123.39 3098 127.45 13.77 1375 «1.58
8,225.00 38.30 21,50 B8202.89 14042 46 .44 14515 15.07 14.84 4,52
8,257.00 42.90 24.00 8,227.18 159.60 54 51 165.21 15.25 14.38 7.81
T 8,280.00 47,80 2540 8,249.68 180.28 84.03 186.61 1582 15,31 4.38
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8,321.00 5240 25.00 8,270.18 202.48 74.48 210,26 14.41 14,38 _-1._25
§,353.00 55.60 2430 8,288.92 226.05 85.28 235.01 11.08 10.94 -2.19
8,384.00 58.40 2380  B30574 248.64 95.90 259.94 8.18 8.0 .61
8,418.00 60.60 2350 632193 275.12 108.87 268.42 7.54 7.50 -0.84
8,448.00 83.50 2320 9,336.87 301.00 18.18 31360 B.48 8.44 -0.94
8,480.00 "66.20 2320 835047 32771 129.56 341.45 8.44 8.44 0.00
8,512.00 89.40 2270 838256 354.89 141.38 388.89 10.10 10.00 1,56
8,544.00 72.30 2480 837308 382.47 153,75 388,81 B.44 8.08 2.81
8,576.00 . 75.00 2470 838207 41037 166.58 4280 844 9.44 0.31
8,608.00. 77.80 2430 8,380.59 43867 178.45 457,81 883 B.75 1,25
8,640.00 80.60 2350 8,395.50 467.41 102.18 487.92 5.09 8.75 -2.50
8,672.00 83.60 2280  6,399.98 498.55 204.84 518.40 9.62 9.38 218
8,703.00 ° 86.60 2250  BA0263 525.05 218.54 548.18 8.73 5.68 -0.87
8,789.00 80.20 2240 840531 813,73 253.16 840.77 375 375 -0.10
8,895.00 80.90 2140 8.404.38 70278 286.98 73254 127 073 -1.04
8,991.00 90,70 19.40 840305 782.76 32244 827.11 208 -0.21 -2.08
9,086.00 90,10 1770 840239 862,62 352,66 920.28 1.80 -0.83 179
9,182.00 80.50 1550 840272 874,81 36008 1,004.98 238 083 2.2
9,277.00 90.10 1280 840305  1,088.80 40338 - 1,108.27 2.81 083 2,74
9,373.00 89.80 1050 840314  1,160.80 42285  1,204.98 252 0.3 -2.50
9,450.00 89.20 830 840387  1,25580 43853 1,300.90 238 -0.63 229
8,564.00 88.60 480 840580 134994 44944 1,38588 383 -0.63 -3.58
9,660.00 88.30 340 BA07.56 144566 45638 149170 172 0.73 -1.56
9,756.00 88.60 340 BA40B23  1,541.49 46208 1,587.48 063 0,63 0.00
9,852.00 90,80 400 8.407.58 1,837.2¢9 46828 1.883.29 1.21 1.04 a.83
9.847.00 87.90 430 840855 173202 47545 1778.44 347 318 032
10,043.00 87.90 260 841207  1,827.78 48082  1,873.86 177 0.00 77
10,139.00 88,30 2.50 8,415.25% $,923.63 488,19 1,8688.48 0.43 0.42 -0.10
10,235.00 88.70 3.00 B8417.77 2,018.49 480.80 2,085.18 0.67 0.42 0.52
10,330.00 88.90 330 841978 211432 49502 215089 0.38 0.21 0.32
10,426.00 89.00 380 842152 221042 50104 225588 0.6 0.10 0.83
10,521.00 89.10 340 8,423.09 2,304,091 507.08 2.350.48 0.54 a1 -0.53
10,816.00 89.50 390 542428 240171 51327  2.447.38 0.66 0.41 0.52
10,713.00 89,90 4,00 8,424.77 2,468.48 519.81 2,542.12 0.43 0.42 0.1
10,809.00 80,30 400 842461  2,562.25 52651  2,637.97 0.42 0.42 0.00
10,805.00 90.80 450 842380  2,667.08 53362  2733.83 0.81 0.63 0.52
11,801.00 81.50 470 842159 276345 54132 282070 0.68 0.63 0.21
11,088.00 90.20 550 842018  2,678.26 54976  2,82482 161 .37 0.64
11,182.00 88.40 370 642136  2,973.9 55746 3.020.59 265 -1.88 -1.88
11,288 00 89.10 410 842345 306968 56389 311632 084 073 0.42
11,384,00 89.90 430 842429 318542 57102 3,212.18 0.86 0.83 0.21
11,478.00 89.50 320 842478 3.260.22 §77.23  3,307.00 123 -0.42 -1.16
11,575.00 89.00 320 842804  3,355,08 56258 340275 0.52 052 0.00
11,670.00 88.20 200 842836 345093 586.90  3.497.41 1.52 -0.84 -1,26
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11,734.00 B8.60 1.80 8,430, a5 3,514.87 §88.07 3.581‘.,,11 0.84 0.63 -0.18
. 11,862.00 89.30 2.10 8,432.48 3,8642.77 593.54 3,688,55 057 0.55 0.16
11,957.00 66.80 2.50 8,433.24 3,737.68 597.35 3,783.1¢ 087 0.53 0.42
12,052.0¢ 80.30 270 843316 = 3,832.59 &01.68 3.877.88 0.57 0.53 0.21
12,147.00 80.10 2.80 8.432.82 3,827.48 608.06 3.972,57 0.24 -0.21 - oan
12,242.00 80,30 2.00 8,432.49 4,022.41 [:[=X: ¥ 4,087.22 0.87 0.24 -0.63
12,337:00 80.90 2.20 8.431.50 4,117.34 81335 4,161.83 087 063 .21
12,432,00 89,80 1.70 8.430.92 4,212.28 616.58 4,256 .42 ©1.27 -1.16 -0.53
12,627.00 80,10 1.30 8,431.00 4,307.25 618.67 4,350,894 0.53 0.32 -0.42
12,621.00 490.40 140 8,430.50 4,401.22 821.28 4,444.44 Q.34 032 o
12,718.00 80,80 1.40 8,420.51 4,496.19 §23.60 4,538,894 0.53 0.53 Q.00
12,811.00 80,20 1.70 842880 4,581.15 828,17 4,833.48 0.80 074 0.32
12,608.00 . 80,80 1.70 8,427.88 4.688.10 628,68 4,728.01 0.74 0.74 0.00
13,001.00 89:40 280 8,427.44 4.781:03 632.58 4,822.63 1.84 -1.58 0.85
13,088.00 69.40 3.00 8,428.44 ,4.875.91 837.20 4,917.34 0.42 0.00 0.42
13,181.00 89.50 "3.00 8,429.35 4,970.78 6§42.17 5,012.08 011 0.19 0.00
13,383.00 60.50 3.00 5,431.0é §,182.51 85222 §,203.54 0.00 0.00 .00

Dica Roll 1 Surface 0.00 5.00 000 220086 37875 57174536 S96.040.05 3234 T2AN  104° 11757 '\'rb‘?
- actua! wellpath misses target canter by 2242.18ush at 0.37usit MDD (0.37 TVD, 0.00 N, 0.00 E)
- Paint

Crapshoot 1H Surface 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 589,535.40 585,669.30 32°33'55.35N 104" 11 2200 W
- actuatl wellpath hits target canter
- Point

Crapshoot 1H BHL 0.00 0.00 843102 5,182.51 852.22 574,657 .91 £98.321.52 327 34'4842 N 104° 1" 14.2T W
- actual welipath hits target center
- Point
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